Dates to Remember

Tuesday 11th December - Potiki Team Disco

Between 2 pm and 3 pm, the Potiki children will have have a disco afternoon in the
hall. We have decided to do it this way to give all of our little people the opportunity
to dance with all their peers.

Wednesday 12th December - Celebration of Learning

For the past few years we have come together as a school to share an aspect of
The Arts with each other. Weather permitting, we will meet under the large salil
system at 12:20 pm. Potiki team, followed by Teina and then Tuakana team will
perform for us.

Following this, we all go onto the field to eat our lunch. Please bring your lunch
and join us.

Wednesday 12th December - Teina and Tuakana Disco

Children will be given a slip inviting them to the disco. The permission slip MUST
be returned to the office before the disco.

Y3 and Y4 children (R9 - 12) - 5:45 - 6:30 pm

Y5 and Y6 children (R1-4) - 6:45 - 8 pm

Drinks and chips will be for sale for $1 each.

Wednesday 12th December - Reports go home
Please check your children’s bag.

Friday 14th December - Final Assembly honouring our Year 6 students

The final assembly for 2018 will start at 11 am. Because of space in the hall we
only invite the parents / whanau of the Year 6 children. If your child is not Year 6,
please do not attend.

Friday 14th December - Last Day of Term

School finishes at 12:30 pm. All children will be released at this time. Please make
arrangements for this early school finish.

School starts in 2019 on Monday 4th February

5th December

Dear Parents, Whanau and Caregivers

Kia Ora Koutou

Tonight, at 5 pm the Tuakana Team (Year 5 and 6 children) invite their families
and whanau to “Time to Shine”. Yesterday, at rehearsal, the Teina and Potiki
children sat with wide eyes as our senior children performed. What a wide range
of talents our children have. Thanks go to the Tuakana teachers and teacher
aides who have worked with the children. Their encouragement has enabled the
children to share their many talents. Talented teachers = talented children.
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Kelly Club are runnirg an extra session

Lost Property riday the 14th of December 2018
We have a huge amount of lost property. wfm:::mﬁhfiﬁm
Can you please check the large bin in Our seasions fror: 3.00pm are running as usual.
the office and your children’s
classrooms. Weather permitting, the lost
property will be laid out over the next few

days.

Exthia Sesgior
Email: LOY
Phone Kim 07 839 9017
Day Date What
Tuesday 29th January Class lists on admin window
Monday 4th February 1st day of school
Wednesday 6th February Waitangi Day
Friday 12th April Term 1 ends
Monday 20th April Term 2 staris
Wednesday - Friday 1st - 3rd May Y5 and Y6 camp
Monday 3rd June Queen’s Birthday
Friday 5th July Term 2 ends
Monday 22nd July Term 3 staris
Monday 2nd September Mid term break - no school
Friday 21st September Term 3 ends
Monday 14th October Term 1 starts
Monday 28th October Labour Day
Thursday 19th December Term 4 ends




